SS-225
Bolivar Drive  ■ P.O. Box 547  ■ Bradford, PA 16701  ■ USA  ■ 814-362-5536  ■ Fax 814-362-8883  ■ www.koaspeer.com
PAGE 1 OF 8
Chip Air-Core Inductors
Type KQ 0402
1. Scope of Application
This specification applies to chip inductors
KQ series produced by KOA corporation.

Winding 1.10 x .055 x .055 in. TD: Paper Carrier 1N0----1.0 nH J:±5%
Form 27.9 x 14.0 x 14.0 mm No Designation: Bulk 40N----40 nH K:±10%
2. Type Designation
Type designation shall be as the following form.
3. Rating
KOA SPEER ELECTRONICS, INC.
CERTIFIED
: Tolerance character (J,K)
Bolivar Drive  ■ P.O. Box 547  ■ Bradford, PA 16701  ■ USA  ■ 814-362-5536  ■ Fax 814-362-8883  ■ www.koaspeer.com
PAGE 2 OF 8
SS-225
Ordering
Code*
KQ0402TD1N0
KQ0402TD2N0
KQ0402TD2N2
KQ0402TD3N3
KQ0402TD3N6
KQ0402TD3N9
KQ0402TD5N1
KQ0402TD5N6
KQ0402TD6N2
KQ0402TD7N5
KQ0402TD8N2
KQ0402TD9N0
KQ0402TD10N
KQ0402TD11N
KQ0402TD12N
KQ0402TD15N
KQ0402TD19N
KQ0402TD23N
KQ0402TD27N
KQ0402TD36N
KQ0402TD40N
KQ0402TD47N
1.0 nH
2.0 nH
2.2 nH
3.3 nH
3.6 nH
3.9 nH
5.1 nH
5.6 nH
6.2 nH
7.5 nH
8.2 nH
9.0 nH
10 nH
11 nH
12 nH
15 nH
19 nH
23 nH
27 nH
36 nH
40 nH
47 nH
J (±5%)
K (±10%)
16
16